satisfaction of the District, District may, in its sole discretion, undertake such repairs and 

remediations, and Homeowner shall pay to the District all such amounts within ten (10) days of 

receipt of such invoice. 

7. DEPOSIT AND PAYMENT. Upon execution of this Access Agreement, 

Homeowner shall be obligated to deposit the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($1,500.00) (the “Deposit”) to the Hawkstone Community Development District mailed to the 

District Manager, Rizzetta & Company, 3434 Colwell Avenue, Suite 200, Tampa, FL 33614. 

Within ten days of the District’s receipt of written notice from the Homeowner that the pool, spa,